
Staff Name Role Area Email
Julia Annabi Music Therapist Thomas Campus jannabi@phoenixchildrens.com
Sara Jane Klaus Music Therapist Thomas Campus sklaus@phoenixchildrens.com
Cindy Steen Music Therapist Thomas Campus csteen@phoenixchildrens.com
Stephanie Brinkop Art Therapist Thomas Campus sbrinkop@phoenixchildrens.com
Breanna Tabor Facility Dog CLS Thomas Campus btabor@phoenixchildrens.com
Heather Lombardi Zone Production CLS Thomas Campus hnewman1@phoenixchildrens.com
Taylor Armstrong Child Life Specialist Thomas ED tarmstrong2@phoenixchildrens.com
Stephanie Barton Child Life Specialist Neuro/Kidney/Med Surg sbarton@phoenixchildrens.com
Amber Bashi Child Life Specialist Neuro/Kidney/Med Surg abashi@phoenixchildrens.com
Taylor Belk Child Life Specialist Outpatient Hem/Onc tbelk@phoenixchildrens.com
Suzanne Berner Child Life Specialist Outpatient Clinics sberner@phoenixchildrens.com
Sam Brenneman Child Life Specialist Avondale ED sbrenneman@phoenixchildrens.com
Brittany Brown Child Life Specialist PICU bbrown4@phoenixchildrens.com
Sheena Coleman Child Life Specialist Arrowhead ED scoleman2@phoenixchildrens.com
Colleen Fahey Child Life Specialist PRN cfahey@phoenixchildrens.com
Rylie Fields Child Life Specialist Arrowhead Inpatient rfields@phoenixchildrens.com
Danielle Ford Child Life Specialist Avondale ED dford3@phoenixchildrens.com
Reba Greer Child Life Specialist Cardiac ICU rgreer@phoenixchildrens.com
Lucy Greig Child Life Specialist Trauma/Ortho/Med Surg lgreig@phoenixchildrens.com
Karen Harrison Child Life Specialist Arrowhead ED kharrison@phoenixchildrens.com
Haley Herdman Child Life Specialist Outpatient Hem/Onc hherdman@phoenixchildrens.com
Hannah Kreitl Child Life Specialist Hem/Onc hkreitl2@phoenixchildrens.com
Andrea Leon Child Life Specialist Arrowhead ED/Pre-Op aleon2@phoenixchildrens.com
Morgan Leonhardt Child Life Specialist Thomas ED mleonhardt@phoenixchildrens.com
Dominique Lombard Child Life Specialist PRN dlombard1@phoenixchildrens.com
Kay Hudgins Child Life Specialist Hem/Onc khudgins@phoenixchildrens.com
Bri Jeanjaquet Child Life Specialist Arrowhead Pre-Op bjeanjaquet@phoenixchildrens.com
Danielle Kaelin Child Life Specialist Thomas Pre-Op dkaelin@phoenixchildrens.com
Meghan Keneally Child Life Specialist Trauma/Ortho/Med Surg mkeneally@phoenixchildrens.com
Jessica Long Child Life Specialist BMT jlong6@phoenixchildrens.com
Robin Lowes Child Life Specialist Outpatient Clinics rlowes@phoenixchildrens.com
Jaymee MacTurk Child Life Specialist PRN jmacturk@phoenixchildrens.com
Tori McLeran Child Life Specialist GI/Endo/Med Surg tmcleran@phoenixchildrens.com



Isabel Meidl Helmkamp Child Life Specialist Thomas ED imeidl@phoenixchildrens.com
Valerie Ofisa Child Life Specialist Thomas Pre-Op vofisa1@phoenixchildrens.com
Sarah Okot Child Life Specialist Thomas Pre-Op sokot@phoenixchildrens.com
Ashlyn Omahen Child Life Specialist Outpatient Clinics aomahen@phoenixchildrens.com
Mackenzie Owens Child Life Specialist Neuro/Kidney/Med Surg mowens1@phoenixchildrens.com
Kristen Rayburn Child Life Specialist Trauma/Ortho/Med Surg krayburn@phoenixchildrens.com
Donna Reina Child Life Specialist Cardiac ICU dreina@phoenixchildrens.com
Eric 'Rhett' Rickles Child Life Specialist GI/Endo/Med Surg erickles@phoenixchildrens.com
Kayla Shabeck Child Life Specialist PRN kshabeck@phoenixchildrens.com
Chloe Shively Child Life Specialist Cardiac ICU cshively1@phoenixchildrens.com
Ruth Stehlin Child Life Specialist PRN rstehlin@phoenixchildrens.com
Jenni Thompson Child Life Specialist Thomas ED jtessmer1@phoenixchildrens.com
Mercedes Valdez Child Life Specialist Avondale ED mvaldez5@phoenixchildrens.com 
Stephanie Wilson Child Life Specialist Dialysis/Outpatient Clinics swilson@phoenixchildrens.com
Bailey Bagwell Child Life Assistant Trauma/Ortho/Med Surg bbagwell@phoenixchildrens.com
Jessica Castorena Child Life Assistant Hem/Onc jcastorena@phoenixchildrens.com
Hazel Mayca Child Life Assistant PRN hmayca@phoenixchildrens.com
Lyndsay O'Brien Child Life Assistant PRN lobrien@phoenixchildrens.com
Magda Ochoa Child Life Assistant PICU mochoa1@phoenixchildrens.com
Alana Olson Child Life Assistant PRN aolson2@phoenixchildrens.com
Kelly Kerley Child Life Assistant Cardiac ICU kkerley@phoenixchildrens.com
Karla Francis Child Life Assistant PRN kfrancis1@phoenixchildrens.com
Hannah Pohlmeyer Child Life Assistant Neuro/Kidney/Med Surg hpohlmeyer1@phoenixchildrens.com
Marcella Powell Child Life Assistant Child Life Zone mleyvas@phoenixchildrens.com
Lisa Ramirez Child Life Assistant Hem/Onc lramirez2@phoenixchildrens.com
Ruby Rihani Child Life Assistant GI/Endo/Med Surg rrihani@phoenixchildrens.com
Katie Rojas Child Life Assistant Trauma/Ortho/Med Surg krojas2@phoenixchildrens.com
Reem Sadeddin Child Life Assistant Outpatient Hem/Onc rsadeddin@phoenixchildrens.com
Katie Simic Child Life Assistant GI/Endo/Med Surg ksimic@phoenixchildrens.com
Mistie Stanford Child Life Assistant Neuro/Kidney/Med Surg mstanford@phoenixchildrens.com
Brittany Camp FCC Development Specialist/Educator bwittenberg@phoenixchildrens.com
Veronica Taylor Support Services Coordinator vtaylor@phoenixsupportrens.com
Steph Smith Zone & Therapeutic Programs Coordinator ssmith21@phoenixchildrens.com
Andrea Pitchel Child Life Supervisor apitchel@phoenixchildrens.com



Jessica Bryson Child Life Supervisor jbryson@phoenixchildrens.com
Jessica Hotchkiss Child Life Supervisor jhotchkiss@phoenixchildrens.com
Kyla Brown Child Life Supervisor kbrown14@phoenixchildrens.com
Nicole Tanghe Manager, Child Life Programs & Services ntanghe@phoenixmanagerrens.com
Jenna Zayatz Director, Child Life & Volunteer Programs jzayatz@phoenixdirectorrens.com


